

Extraordinary Together

February 4, 2019

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Kind Attn: Manager - Corporate Relationship

Dear Sir,

Sub: Conference Call on February 4, 2019 Re: Scrip Code - BSE 505537 / NSE - ZEEL-EQ

Enclosed please find copy of an Essel Group press release dated February 3,2019, informing that Essel Group had secured a formal consent with lenders having pledge of Company's shares held by Promoters.

A conference call has been organised by the Company today at 8.30 AM to update and answer any questions investors or analysts may have in this regard. The details of the conference call are as mentioned herein:

Conference call details

Date: February 4, 2019

Time: 8:30 AM (India Time); 11:00 AM (HK Time); 3:00 AM (UK Time); 10:00 PM (EST);

Dial-in details:

Universal Access Numbers	+91 22 6280 1109 +91 22 7115 8010	
International	HK	800964448
Toll-	Singapore	8001012045
Free Numbers	UK	08081011573
	USA	18667462133
International	HK	85230186877
Toll Numbers	Singapore	6531575746
	UK	442034785524
	USA	13233868721

For Zee Entertainment Enterprises Limited

M Lakshminarayanan Chief Compliance Officer & Company Secretary



Encl. As above

Zee Entertainment Enterprises Limited

Regd. Office : 18th Floor, A-Wing, Marathon Futurex, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, India P: +91.22 7106 1234 | F: +91 22 2300 2107 | CIN: L92132MH1982PLC028767 | www.zeeentertainment.com





Essel Group achieves a formal consent with Lenders

3rd **February 2019**, **Mumbai**: Multi-faceted business conglomerate Essel Group's management, today has secured a formal consent with lenders, which are having a pledge on shares held by the promoters in ZEE Entertainment Enterprises Ltd. and Dish TV India Ltd. In its official statement issued last week, dated 27th January 2019, the Group had earlier confirmed that an understanding with the lenders was achieved, and the same has been finalized today. During the second round of a detailed meeting held between Essel Group Promoters and lending entities, the belief and trust in the intrinsic value of the Group's assets and its promoters' earnest intention towards complete repayment, was again showcased and reinforced by all the lenders.

As per the consent, the lenders have agreed that there will not be any event of default declared till 30th September 2019, due to the movement in the stock price of Essel Group's mentioned listed corporate entities. This consent provides the required amount of time for the Group's management, to complete the strategic sale process of its key assets without any compromise on the value. During the meeting, the management of Essel Group once again reassured the lending entities, that within the mentioned time frame a complete resolution will be achieved, leveraging the stake sale process. The lenders have showcased complete co-operation and have agreed to support Essel Group's management, together as one team.

Chairman of Essel Group, Shri. Subhash Chandra, speaking on this development said, "I am glad that the formal consent with the lenders has been achieved. For us, while their assurance given last week itself was more than enough, the formal consent seals and justifies their belief and trust in us and the intrinsic value of our assets. As one team, we are now positively focused on completing the strategic sale process, with the esteemed support of our lenders. We thank them for their trust, patience and most above for their complete co-operation extended, enabling us to take the next steps towards resolution".



The group of lenders, including MF & NBFCs, expressed their firm stance, to support the management of Essel Group. Reaffirming their belief in the promoters' expertise, experience and earnest efforts towards generating value for their stakeholders, the lenders were extremely confident that within the mentioned time frame, a positive outcome will be achieved.

About Essel Group:

Essel Group, a multifaceted business conglomerate, has a diverse business presence across Media & Entertainment, Packaging, Real Estate, Infrastructure, Education, Finance, Precious metals, Technology and Tourism sectors. Essel Group has a rich legacy of over 90 years of innovation, leadership, growth and transforming the world, with worldwide operations and a workforce of over 50,000 employees. With its ardent passion and a clear and focused vision, Essel has not only built and expanded new businesses but has also built a formidable and exemplary position in all these businesses in a short span of time. Today, the Essel Group has grown to become a strong diversified entity in India and globally with presence across 173 countries.

For Media Queries, please contact: Parag Darade – email – <u>Parag.darade@zee.esselgroup.com</u> / Phone - +91 98200 85872 Chandni Mathur – email – <u>Chandni.mathur@zee.esselgroup.com</u> / Phone - +91 98924 41996

=End=